MDZXIJŪ



Page 1 of

	inal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies):				
KUROKI, Yoshiaki; UENO, Hitoshi; TANAKA, Masayuki; TAKATA, Katsunori; MOTOYAMA, Takahiro; BABA, Kousuke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 13, 2000	Name: UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 12-32, Nishihonmachi 1-chome, Ube-sh City: Yamaguchi State: ZIP: Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 755-8633 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: January 13, 2000			
A. Patent Application No(s). New	B. Patent No.(s).			
09 1463753 Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA /2000 UCLAYBRO 00000041 09463753	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA /2000 UCLAYBRD 00000041 09463/53 1581 40.00 UP	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA /2000 UCLAYBRD 00000041 09463/53 1581 40.00 UP	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

JWB/dll (Rev. 01/08/2000)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 283-146P

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No	New				Filed_	1-31-00
	WHEREAS,	Yoshiaki	KUROKI, Hi	itoshi	UENO, Masa	ayuki	TANAKA,
	Katsunori	таката, т	akahiro MOT	COYAMA	and Kousul	ke BAI	BA
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(hereinafter design	ated as the unders	signed) has (have) in	vented certa	in new and usefu	l improv	ements in
Insert Title of Invention	N-ACYLAMIN	O ACID AMI	DE COMPOUNI	DS AND	INTERMEDI	ATES	FOR
	PREPARATIO	N THEREOF					
	for which an applic	cation for Letters F	Patent of the United S	States of Am	nerica has been exe	ecuted by	the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of	onJan	nuary 13,	2000				; and
Application		UBE IND	USTRIES, LT				,
Insert Name of Assignee							
Insert Address of Assignee	of_12-32,	Nishihonma	chi 1-chome	e, Ube-	shi, Yamaq	guchi	
	755-863	3 JAPAN				-	
	its heirs, successors the entire right, titl therefor in the	, legal representative and interest in a	ves and assigns (hereind to said invention	nafter design and in and	ated as the Assign to any Letters Pate	ee) is desi ent(s) that	rous of acquiring may be granted
CHECK ONE BOX	(1) ☑ United States (2) ☐ United States		or ny and all foreign cou	ntries			
	receipt of which is l	nereby acknowledg erred, and by these	ration of the sum of 'ed, and other good an presents do sell, assi	nd valuable c	onsideration, the u	ndersigne	d has (have) sold,
	interest in and to a	ny and all Letters	a, its territories, deperiment(s) which may ns, if box (1) above is	be granted			

2. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, if box (2) above is designated;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the

or

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0355 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing. divisional, or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch and Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	Mostriali Kuretar (SI	EAL)
			(Signature) Yoshiaki Kuroki	·
Date _	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	/stoski (lono (SE	EAL)
			(signature) nicosnic deno	
Date .	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	Masayuki Jagaka (SI	EAL)
			(signature) Masayuki Tanaka	
Date _	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	Katsunori Takata (SI	EAL)
			(signature) Katsunori Takata	
Date _	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	Takahiro Motogama (SI	EAL)
			(signature) Takahiro Motoyama	
Date	13/01/2000	, Name of Inventor	Kousuke Baba. (SI	EAL)
			(signature) Kousuke Baba	
	The execution by	the Inventor(s) of this assign	ment may be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign here.	
	Witness _	Tochio	Lis	
		A C		

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2000 REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0356